APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

G HEMLATA VIDYA MANDIR BALIJHORI JHARSUGUDA OD
1530088
15363

GHANSHYAM HEMLATA VIDYA MANDIR, BALIJHORI, PO
JHARSUGUDA, JHARSUGUDA, - 768201

SANJUKTA DASH
M.Phil B.Ed
principal_ghvm@rediffmail.com

9437965738

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/c2a68ded-
cf09-48db-8b6c-dd60f69d5f7e.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/cd95272e-
e63e-4d7b-adb6-488f0d5de250.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/2a0600ff-
bc14-4403-85bd-bd0dfc6eba54.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/7a5a5723-
4ae2-456b-b7e9-985b290b0e89.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/30ef9ale-
9126-4136-84c7-84be398aa342.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/c466822b-
1bfe-42e2-85b3-a65172570948.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/0Oe4db4dc-
b585-4680-82c5-fe080c44927d.pdf




8

NOTE:

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/7d36e86¢c-
c4a7-4095-9b4d-a26fc7324ede.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/0c078865-
dbee-4020-9da2-48233b6dfb7d.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/1665b63a-
1beb-4c8d-b26b-8e4dd76faale.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/631b0214-
1d1e-4654-8acc-e7a4096efd53.pdf

https://lwww.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/5fb68108-
44b5-483a-bac5-c9011c928fcd.pdf

https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/8702f33c-
da49-46bb-a6d8-2692b6f3c720.pdf

Mrs.SANJUKTA DASH

48
14
12

14

30:1
Ranjita Patel, M.A, B.Ed & Diploma in Special Education

Jabamayee Barik ,B.Sc, & Course in Health & Wellness
Teaching



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 116 114 98.28

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2024 94 83 88.3

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 39801
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 58 & 480
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 969

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 09

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 09

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/tmH7hivXOTU?si=WLRBzylk21_qgley3
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RANJITA PATEL SPECIAL EDUCATOR POST GRADGUATE
2 MANORANJAN GUMANSINGH PGT POSTGRADGUATE
3 SHWETALISHA MAHARANA PGT POST GRADGUATE
4 SANJUKTA PUJARI TGT GRADGUATE
5 RUNA ROY PALODHI TGT GRADGUATE
6 BINOD CHANDRA BARICK PGT POST GRADGUATE
7 RANJITA PANDEY PRT GRADGUATE
8 DIGANT MOHANTY PGT POST GRADGUATE
9 JHUMA SARKAR PRT GRADGUATE

10 MOHIT KUMAR DEEP TGT POST GRADGUATE



1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

NARESH SAHU

SNEHALATA NAYAK

BENUDHARPRADHAN

JANHABIPATEL

SANTOSHBAG

SUGATRIPANDEY

RAMESHEKKA

N LAXMI

ASPINIKUMARNAIK

UPENDRAKUMAREKKA

BENUPRADHAN

SURESHROUT

PANKAJNAIK

BANABARA

SUKANTAJAGAT

BHIMBAHADURSHARESTHA

BASANTAPRADHAN

CHHABILAPRADHAN

RITASINGH

BINAGAHIR

BHISMADEVKISHAN

AMITDUBEY

PARDESIEKKA

GANESHPANCHBIHA

DROPADIDANSANA

KALANDISAHOO

SANJUKTADASH

SUSHANTI PATEL

TONALIZA MOHANTY

MAMATA PATEL

SURAMA ROUT

DILIP KUMAR SINGH

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

POST -GRADGUATE

POST GRADGUATE

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

ILLITERATE

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

MATRIC

MATRIC

PLUSTWO

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

NON-MATRIC

ILLITERATE

GRADUATE

M.PHIL

SECONDARY

POST GRADGUATE

M.Phils.

GRADGUATE

POST GRADGUATE



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

SATRUGHAN BEHERA

PRADEEP KUMAR NAIK

SANDHYARANI SAHOO

SWAYAMPRAVA DEI

MANITA SAHU

SANJEEB PATEL

PINKI DILA

UMA MAHAR

JAGADISH PRASAD PANIGRAHI

ARPITA PRIYADARSHINI

RAMAN PANDEY

ARJUN PRADHAN

PADMAN KISAN

DILESWAR LAl

ASWINI BAG

SUCHETA ABHAY BALDE

GOVINDA PADHAN

RITESH MOHAPATRA

JABAMAYEE BARIK

RASHMIMAYEE DEHURI

KIRAN KUMAR PATRA

KAMALESH SAHU

LINKAN NAIK

SHUBHENDU KUMAR MEHER

APARNA PRAMANIK

SAROJ SAMANTA

PRADEEP RANJAN CHOUDHURY

SHOBHAN KUMAR SAHU

SAROJ MEHER

VIKASH KUMAR PRASAD

BINAPANI DASH

MANISHA SAHU

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

GRADGUATE

GRADGUATE

POST GRADGUATE

GRADGUATE

GRADGUATE

GRADGUATE

GRADGUATE

POSTGRADGUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

B.TECH

GRADUATE

MATRIC

SECONDARY

MATRIC

M.Sc

Graduation

Graduation

M.SC

POST GRADGUATE

GRADUATION

Post-Graduation

BACHELOR OF VISUAL ART

M SC

BA

BA

M.SC

M.A.

B.Sc.

POST GRADGUATE

GRADGUATE

POST GRADUATE



75 KSHIRASAGAR SA PGT POST GRADUATE



