APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	G HEMLATA VIDYA MANDIR BALIJHORI JHARSUGUDA OD
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530088
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15363
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GHANSHYAM HEMLATA VIDYA MANDIR, BALIJHORI, PO JHARSUGUDA, JHARSUGUDA, - 768201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANJUKTA DASH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Phil B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal_ghvm@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9437965738

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/c2a68ded- cf09-48db-8b6c-dd60f69d5f7e.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/cd95272e- e63e-4d7b-adb6-488f0d5de250.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/2a0600ff- bc14-4403-85bd-bd0dfc6eba54.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/7a5a5723- 4ae2-456b-b7e9-985b290b0e89.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/30ef9a0e- 9126-4136-84c7-84be398aa342.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/c466822b- 1bfe-42e2-85b3-a65172570948.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/0e4db4dc- b585-4680-82c5-fe080c44927d.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/0c078865- dbee-4020-9da2-48233b6dfb7d.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/1665b63a- 1beb-4c8d-b26b-8e4dd76faa0e.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/631b0214- 1d1e-4654-8acc-e7a4096efd53.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/5fb68108- 44b5-483a-bac5-c9011c928fcd.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ghvmjsg.org.in/PublicDiscloserFile/8702f33c- da49-46bb-a6d8-2692b6f3c720.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs.SANJUKTA DASH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	48
	PGT	14
	TGT	12
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ranjita Patel, M.A, B.Ed & Diploma in Special Education
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Jabamayee Barik ,B.Sc, & Course in Health & Wellness Teaching

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	116	114	98.28	
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	94	83	88.3	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	39801
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	58 & 480
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 969
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	09
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	09
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/tmH7hlvXOTU?si=WLRBzylk21_qley3

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RANJITA PATEL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	POST GRADGUATE
2	MANORANJAN GUMANSINGH	PGT	POSTGRADGUATE
3	SHWETALISHA MAHARANA	PGT	POST GRADGUATE
4	SANJUKTA PUJARI	TGT	GRADGUATE
5	RUNA ROY PALODHI	TGT	GRADGUATE
6	BINOD CHANDRA BARICK	PGT	POST GRADGUATE
7	RANJITA PANDEY	PRT	GRADGUATE
8	DIGANT MOHANTY	PGT	POST GRADGUATE
9	JHUMA SARKAR	PRT	GRADGUATE
10	MOHIT KUMAR DEEP	TGT	POST GRADGUATE

11	NARESH SAHU	TGT	POST -GRADGUATE
12	SNEHALATA NAYAK	TGT	POST GRADGUATE
13	BENUDHARPRADHAN	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
14	JANHABIPATEL	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
15	SANTOSHBAG	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
16	SUGATRIPANDEY	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
17	RAMESHEKKA	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
18	N LAXMI	NTT	GRADUATE
19	ASPINIKUMARNAIK	OTHER	GRADUATE
20	UPENDRAKUMAREKKA	OTHER	ILLITERATE
21	BENUPRADHAN	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
22	SURESHROUT	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
23	PANKAJNAIK	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
24	BANABARA	OTHER	MATRIC
25	SUKANTAJAGAT	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
26	BHIMBAHADURSHARESTHA	OTHER	MATRIC
27	BASANTAPRADHAN	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
28	CHHABILAPRADHAN	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
29	RITASINGH	OTHER	MATRIC
30	BINAGAHIR	OTHER	MATRIC
31	BHISMADEVKISHAN	OTHER	PLUSTWO
32	AMITDUBEY	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
33	PARDESIEKKA	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
34	GANESHPANCHBIHA	OTHER	NON-MATRIC
35	DROPADIDANSANA	OTHER	ILLITERATE
36	KALANDISAHOO	OTHER	GRADUATE
37	SANJUKTADASH	PRINCIPAL	M.PHIL
38	SUSHANTI PATEL	NTT	SECONDARY
39	TONALIZA MOHANTY	TGT	POST GRADGUATE
40	MAMATA PATEL	TGT	M.Phils.
41	SURAMA ROUT	PRT	GRADGUATE
42	DILIP KUMAR SINGH	PGT	POST GRADGUATE

43	SATRUGHAN BEHERA	PRT	GRADGUATE
44	PRADEEP KUMAR NAIK	TGT	GRADGUATE
45	SANDHYARANI SAHOO	PRT	POST GRADGUATE
46	SWAYAMPRAVA DEI	PRT	GRADGUATE
47	MANITA SAHU	NTT	GRADGUATE
48	SANJEEB PATEL	TGT	GRADGUATE
49	PINKI DILA	PRT	GRADGUATE
50	UMA MAHAR	PRT	POSTGRADGUATE
51	JAGADISH PRASAD PANIGRAHI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
52	ARPITA PRIYADARSHINI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
53	RAMAN PANDEY	TGT	B.TECH
54	ARJUN PRADHAN	OTHER	GRADUATE
55	PADMAN KISAN	OTHER	MATRIC
56	DILESWAR LAI	OTHER	SECONDARY
57	ASWINI BAG	OTHER	MATRIC
58	SUCHETA ABHAY BALDE	PGT	M.Sc
59	GOVINDA PADHAN	TGT	Graduation
60	RITESH MOHAPATRA	TGT	Graduation
61	JABAMAYEE BARIK	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC
62	RASHMIMAYEE DEHURI	PRT	POST GRADGUATE
63	KIRAN KUMAR PATRA	OTHER	GRADUATION
64	KAMALESH SAHU	PGT	Post-Graduation
65	LINKAN NAIK	OTHER	BACHELOR OF VISUAL ART
66	SHUBHENDU KUMAR MEHER	PGT	M SC
67	APARNA PRAMANIK	PRT	ВА
68	SAROJ SAMANTA	PET	ВА
69	PRADEEP RANJAN CHOUDHURY	PGT	M.SC
70	SHOBHAN KUMAR SAHU	PGT	M.A.
71	SAROJ MEHER	TGT	B.Sc.
72	VIKASH KUMAR PRASAD	PGT	POST GRADGUATE
73	BINAPANI DASH	PRT	GRADGUATE
74	MANISHA SAHU	PRT	POST GRADUATE

75 KSHIRASAGAR SA PGT POST GRADUATE	
-------------------------------------	--